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Dear Ms. Massaro:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter are ten (10) copies of National Grid's' revised
response to PUC 2-4 in the above-referenced matter.

Very truly yours,

Adam M. Ramos
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The Narragansett Electric Company  
d/b/a National Grid 

RIPUC Docket 4554 
In Re:  2015 Electric Retail Rate Filing 

Responses to the Commission’s Second Set of Data Requests 
Issued on March 4, 2015 

    
 

Prepared by or under the supervision of:   Terry R. Guleksen 

PUC 2-4 - Revised 
 

Request: 
 

Nationalgrid.com states, “In the U.S., we jointly own and operate transmission facilities 
spanning upstate New York, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island and Vermont.” 
Quantify the number and value of transmission assets owned and operated by National Grid in 
each of the aforementioned New England states. 
 
Response: 
 
The below table is National Grid’s Gross Transmission Plant investment in New England as of 
December 2012.   
 
 

National Grid Gross Transmission Plant by Subsidiary 

New England 
Power 

Narragansett 
Electric 

Massachusetts 
Electric 

New England 
Hydro-

Transmission 
Corporation 

New England 
Electric 

Transmission 

New England 
Hydro-Trans. 
Elec. Co., Inc. 

TOTAL 
TRANSMISSION Plant 

Investment 

 MA Total  1,582,677,453 47,856,277 227,809,102 1,858,342,832 

 NH Total  86,070,517 160,008,652 21,511,044 267,590,213 

 RI Total  154,536 486,729,573 486,884,109 

 VT Total  41,415,622 41,415,622 

CY 2012 Total 1,710,318,128 486,729,573 47,856,277 160,008,652 21,511,044 227,809,102 2,654,232,776 

 



 
Certificate of Service 

 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was 
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.   
 
Copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island  Public Utilities Commission and the 
Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers. 

 
___________________________________   March 13, 2015 
Joanne M. Scanlon      Date                                 
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Name/Address E-mail Distribution Phone 
Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson, Esq. 
National Grid. 
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI  02907 

Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com  401-784-7667   
 Celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com  

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com 
Jeanne.lloyd@nationalgrid.com  
Theresa.Guleksen@nationalgrid.com  

Adam M. Ramos, Esq. aramos@hinckleyallen.com  401-457-5164 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 

lwold@riag.ri.gov 401-222-2424  
 Steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.gov 

Al.mancini@dpuc.ri.gov  
John.spirito@dpuc.ri.gov  
dmacrae@riag.ri.gov 
Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov   

Richard Hahn 
Mary Neal 
LaCapra Associates 

rhahn@lacapra.com 617-778-2467 
 mneal@lacapra.com  

File an original & 10 copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI  02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov 401-780-2017 
 Amy.dalessandro@puc.ri.gov 

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov 
Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov  

Office of Energy Resources 
Nicholas Ucci 
Christopher Kearns  

Nicholas.ucci@energy.ri.gov  
Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov

 
 


